GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2525
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT OF MINORITY INSTITUTIONS
Basheer Shri E. T. Muhammed;Ganeshamurthi Shri A.;Singh Shri Radha Mohan;Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of requests received from minority educational institutions in each State/UT during the each of the last three years
under infrastructure development of private/aided/unaided minority institution scheme; and

(b) the number of them cleared along with the funds sanctioned to each of them during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) The erstwhile Area Intensive Madarssa Modernisation Programme (AIMMP) was revised as the Scheme of Infrastructure
Development in Minority Institutions (IDMI) in December, 2008. The State wise details of proposals received/ approved, and amount
sanctioned under IDMI since inception till date is given below:-

S1.N State/UT No. of No. of Amount
proposals proposals sanctioned
received approved (till date)

1 Kerala 230 15 3,37,73,000

2 Uttar Pradesh 74 22 4,48,00,000
3 Madhya Pradesh 10 5 1,08,73,000
4 Maharashtra 42 5 1,11,73,812

5 Uttarakhand 32 - -

6 Karnataka 38 -

7 Rajasthan 30 - -

8 Jammu & Kashmir 1 - -
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